Rev. 02.0
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
1
High Voltage Series -- HVMA-15012
HELIO high voltage series LED delivers superior
color performance and reliability in a high voltage

X4
Internal code
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
HV High Voltage Series MA MCPCB 150 150V 12 12 chips
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
3
Mechanical Dimensions
Note:
1. Mounting holes are for M2.5 or #3 screws.
2. Solder pads are labeled “+” and “-“ to denote positive and negative, respectively.
3. Drawings are not to scale.
4. All dimensions are all in millimeter.
5. All dimensions without tolerance are for reference only.
6. Specifications are subject to change without notice
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
4
Luminous Flux Characteristics
Luminous Flux Characteristics at Test Current, Junction Temperature at 25℃
Luminous Flux(1) (lm)
Color
Min Type Max
Remark
White 1200 1300 -- (80mA)
Note:
1. Minimum luminous flux performance guaranteed within published operating
conditions. HELIO maintains a tolerance of ±10% on luminous flux measurements.
Electrical Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics at Test Current, Junction Temperature at 25℃
Forward Voltage      VF
(1) (V)
Color
Min Type Max
White 150 160 --
Note:
1. HELIO maintains a tolerance of ±0.1V on forward voltage measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Optical Characteristics at Test Current, Junction Temperature at 80℃
Color Temperature(1) Color Rendering Index
Color
Min Type Max CRI
White 4745 5700 7040 70
Note:
1. The tester tolerance of CCT is ±5%.
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters HVMA-15012
Advised DC Forward Current (mA) 120mA
LED Junction Temperature (℃) < 120
Thermal Resistance (℃/W) < 1.5
Operating Temperature (℃) -20℃ ~+85℃
Storage Temperature (℃) -20  ~+105℃ ℃
Note:
1. Strongly recommend the case temperature shall not exceed 70℃
Wavelength Characteristics
White Color Spectrum, Junction Temperature at 25℃
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Re
la